## **Notice of Completion & Environmental Document Transmittal**

Mail to: State Clearinghouse, P.O. Box 3044, Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 (916) 445-0613 For Hand Delivery/Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street, Sacramento, CA 95814					
Project Title: Mowry Village Project					
Lead Agency: City of Newark	Contact Person: Art Interiano				
Mailing Address: 37101 Newark Boulevard	Phone: (510) 578-4330				
City: Newark, CA	Ti outro				
	·				
Project Location: County: Alameda County	City/Nearest Community: Newark				
Cross Streets: Mowry Avenue, Cherry Street	Zip Code: 94560				
Longitude/Latitude (degrees, minutes and seconds): 37 o 30	' 41.15 " N / 122 ° 00 ' 46.31 " W Total Acres: 29 acres				
Assessor's Parcel No.: 537-0850-001-11, 537-0850-001-13, and 537-0850-002-00					
Within 2 Miles: State Hwy #: Interstate 880	Waterways: Mowry Slough				
Airports: N/A	Railways: Union Pacific Railroad Schools: Newark Memorial High School				
Document Type:  CEQA: ■ NOP □ Draft EIR □ Early Cons □ Supplement/Subsequent EII □ Neg Dec (Prior SCH No.) □ □ Mit Neg Dec Other: □	Draft EIS				
Local Action Type:  General Plan Update General Plan Amendment General Plan Element Community Plan  Specific Plan Master Plan Planned Unit Developme Site Plan	Rezone				
Development Type:					
Residential: Units 203	Mining: Mineral				
Project Issues Discussed in Document:					
■ Aesthetic/Visual Fiscal   ■ Agricultural Land Flood Plain/Flooding   ■ Air Quality Forest Land/Fire Hazard   ■ Archeological/Historical Geologic/Seismic   ■ Biological Resources Minerals   □ Coastal Zone Noise   ■ Drainage/Absorption Population/Housing Balar   □ Economic/Jobs Public Services/Facilities	Recreation/Parks Schools/Universities Septic Systems Sewer Capacity Soil Erosion/Compaction/Grading Solid Waste Toxic/Hazardous Traffic/Circulation  Wegetation Water Quality Water Supply/Groundwater Wetland/Riparian Growth Inducement Land Use Cumulative Effects Other:				

## Present Land Use/Zoning/General Plan Designation:

Currently developed as an auto part and scrap metal salvage lot, Park zoning, Low Density Residential General Plan desgination **Project Description**: (please use a separate page if necessary)

The Mowry Project Owner, LLC (Applicant) is proposing development of the Mowry Village Project (proposed project) in the City of Newark, California. The project site consists of a 29-acre site within the Newark Areas 3 and 4 Specific Plan that is currently developed as an auto part and scrap metal salvage lot, known as "Pick-n-Pull." The Applicant is proposing to demolish the existing on-site structures and remediate the site to construct 203 single-family detached homes. Additional improvements would include on-street parking, drive aisles, underground utilities, Low Impact Development drainage and water quality treatment areas, lighting, sidewalks, and landscaping. The proposed project would also include improvements and widening of Mowry Avenue.

## **Reviewing Agencies Checklist**

	Agencies may recommend State Clearinghouse distr u have already sent your document to the agency plea				
X	Air Resources Board		Office of Historic Preservation		
	Boating & Waterways, Department of		Office of Public School Construction		
	California Emergency Management Agency		Parks & Recreation, Department of		
	California Highway Patrol		Pesticide Regulation, Department of		
X	Caltrans District # 4		Public Utilities Commission		
	Caltrans Division of Aeronautics	X	_		
	- C 1: P1 :		Resources Agency		
			Resources Recycling and Recovery, Department of		
	<del>_</del>	X			
			San Gabriel & Lower L.A. Rivers & Mtns. Conservancy		
	<del></del>		San Joaquin River Conservancy		
	<del>-</del>		Santa Monica Mtns. Conservancy		
	<del>-</del>		State Lands Commission		
			SWRCB: Clean Water Grants		
	Education, Department of	X	SWRCB: Water Quality		
	Energy Commission		SWRCB: Water Rights		
Х	_		Tahoe Regional Planning Agency		
	Food & Agriculture, Department of	X			
	Forestry and Fire Protection, Department of		Water Resources, Department of		
	General Services, Department of				
	Health Services, Department of		Other:		
	Housing & Community Development		Other:		
Х					
Local Public Review Period (to be filled in by lead agence Starting Date November 30, 2021		Ending Date January 3, 2022			
Lead	Agency (Complete if applicable):				
Consulting Firm: Stantec Consulting Services Inc.		Applie	eant: Mowry Project Owner, LLC		
Address: 1340 Treat Boulevard, Suite 300			Address: 500 La Gonda Way, Suite 102		
City/State/Zip: Walnut Creek, CA 94957		City/S	City/State/Zip: Danville, CA 94526		
Contact: Anna Radonich, Principal Planner		Phone	Phone: Contact: Vince Fletcher (925) 791-4908		
Phon	e: (925) 285-6541				
Sign	ature of Lead Agency Representative: Art Interiano		Digitally signed by Art Interiano Date: 2021.11.29 11:10:42-08'00'  Date:		

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Section 21161, Public Resources Code.